

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

7-27-2020

State v. Mack Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47262

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Mack Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47262" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6502.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6502

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>PAGE</u> |
|--|-------------|
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES | ii |
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE | 1 |
| Nature of the Case | 1 |
| Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings | 1 |
| ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL | 2 |
| ARGUMENT | 3 |
| The District Court Erred When It Denied Mr. Mack’s Motion To Suppress | 3 |
| A. Mr. Mack’s Argument That The Officer’s Unrelated Questioning Unlawfully Prolonged The Traffic Stop Is Properly Before This Court On Appeal | 3 |
| B. The District Court Erred In Failing To Find That The Officer Prolonged The Traffic Stop By Questioning The Driver About Transporting Contraband | 7 |
| C. The State’s Remaining Arguments Are Unremarkable And Mr. Mack Refers This Court To His Appellant’s Brief As His Arguments In Reply | 10 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 11 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE | 11 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Ada County Hwy. Dist. v. Brooke View, Inc., 162 Idaho 138 (2017)6

Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491 (1983).....4, 9

Rodriguez v. United States, 575 U.S. 348 (2015).....*passim*

State v. Gonzalez, 165 Idaho 95 (2019)6, 7

State v. Gutierrez, 137 Idaho 647 (Ct. App. 2002).....5

State v. Hoskins, 165 Idaho 217 (2019)6

State v. Linze, 161 Idaho 605 (2016)3

State v. McGraw, 163 Idaho 736 (Ct. App. 2018).....9

State v. Pannell, 127 Idaho 420 (1995).....4

State v. Still, 166 Idaho 351 (2019).....7, 9

United States v. Campbell, 912 F.3d 1340 (11th Cir. 2019)7, 8
